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7th Latvian Youth and Junior Championships
Riga, 1. - 3.5.2025

Event 14 Girls, 200m Freestyle 2007 and younger
02.05.2025 - 10:00 Results Prelim
Latvian Records 2:00.94 MALUKA Ieva LAT Fukuoka (JPN) 25.07.2023

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank Name YOB Team RT TimePointsLevel 50m 100m 150m 200m

LATVIJAS JAUNIEŠU ČEMPIONĀTS

1. GUSTINA Marta 12 Dobeles SS +0.68 2:25.83 455 33.39 38.14 37.71 36.59
LATVIJAS JAUNIEŠU ČEMPIONE

2. VASILEVSKA Sara 12 Rigas Kipsalas PK +0.79 2:28.65 430 32.78 38.21 38.64 39.02
3. KUZMINA Ksenija 12 Daugavpils SS +0.62 2:29.77 420 33.39 38.57 38.95 38.86
4. KRAVALE Kamilla 13 Daugavpils SS +0.77 2:31.07 410 33.88 37.77 41.65 37.77
5. PETROVA Diana 12 SK Delfins +0.72 2:32.96 394 33.91 39.71 40.26 39.08
6. NICIPORE Elizabete 12 Valmieras SS +0.71 2:34.97 379 33.50 40.68 40.95 39.84
7. GIPTERE Marta 12 Daugavpils SS +0.75 2:40.13 344 36.27 42.31 42.74 38.81
8. PURINA Laima 13 Kekavas NSS +0.79 2:40.17 344 36.47 40.59 42.77 40.34
9. KALNINA Monta 12 Bauskas NBJSS +0.88 2:41.40 336 36.10 43.92 44.06 37.32

10. DALECKA Megija 13 Kekavas NSS +0.78 2:44.01 320 36.82 42.51 44.63 40.05
11. PITKA Keita 12 Dobeles SS +0.68 2:45.19 313 36.88 42.18 44.68 41.45
12. SKRIMA Anna 13 Kekavas NSS +0.88 2:46.23 307 36.60 43.64 45.36 40.63
13. MASLOBOJEVA Karina 13 Daugavpils SS +0.87 2:53.36 271 38.57 44.55 47.41 42.83
14. KRAVCEVICA Adelina 13 Daugavpils SS 2:59.16 245 39.37 47.04 48.57 44.18
15. LEIKUSE Liliana 14 Daugavpils SS +0.93 3:01.13 237 40.49 47.17 49.10 44.37
16. LOGINA Lorena 13 Daugavpils SS 3:03.75 227 39.45 47.33 49.78 47.19
17. KISELOVA Emilija 15 Daugavpils SS 3:05.39 221 40.08 49.81 49.02 46.48

LATVIJAS JUNIORU ČEMPIONĀTS

1. KRAUKLE Emilija 08 PK Ogre +0.71 2:12.18 612Q 30.61 33.27 34.47 33.83
LATVIJAS JUNIORU ČEMPIONE

2. OVSIANNIKOVA Veronika 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.72 2:12.52 607Q 30.93 33.53 34.48 33.58
3. STRAZDINA Emilija 08 Valmieras SS +0.75 2:13.89 588R 30.95 33.95 35.22 33.77
4. SIDLOVSKA Evelina 07 Daugavpils SS +0.73 2:15.63 566 30.16 33.80 34.95 36.72
5. LYAKH Kira 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.65 2:16.20 559 30.84 34.09 35.46 35.81
6. ANSPOKA Anete 09 Siguldas SS +0.72 2:17.13 548 31.11 35.23 35.40 35.39
7. KURBALE DA SILVA I. 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.86 2:21.63 497 32.45 36.42 37.52 35.24
8. GERASEVA Anna 07 Jelgavas SPS +0.77 2:22.40 489 31.16 35.58 38.03 37.63
9. DALBINA Sofija 09 Kekavas NSS +0.78 2:26.12 453 33.55 37.35 38.43 36.79

10. BEGEBA-LATININA Darja 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.69 2:27.69 438 33.87 37.61 38.72 37.49
11. PETRUSE Margarita 09 RSS Ridzene +0.68 2:27.95 436 33.47 37.13 38.67 38.68
12. MONOKANDILOSE Darija 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.77 2:28.32 433 32.15 36.48 39.57 40.12
13. MACULANE Nikola 08 Valmieras SS +0.65 2:29.70 421 33.18 38.24 40.03 38.25
14. RENGARDE Zete 10 PK Ogre +0.82 2:29.82 420 33.70 37.67 39.44 39.01
15. DZENITE Elza 08 Jurmalas SS +0.68 2:30.08 418 32.73 37.83 40.21 39.31
16. DJURENDAKA Enija 11 Dobeles SS +0.79 2:30.45 415 32.99 37.51 39.79 40.16
17. GUBINA Darja 09 Olaines Sporta centrs +0.72 2:30.70 413 33.32 37.53 39.22 40.63
18. SKRABE Liene Evelina 11 Valmieras SS +0.66 2:30.79 412 33.65 37.57 39.98 39.59
19. GEDROITE Karolina 11 Daugavpils SS +0.74 2:30.97 410 33.88 38.05 39.63 39.41
20. KUBLICKA Elza Monika 08 Valmieras SS +0.70 2:33.01 394 34.98 38.99 41.22 37.82
21. ANDINA Emilija Inese 08 Liepajas KSS +0.79 2:36.93 365 33.63 40.99 41.77 40.54
22. SEMJONOVA Adriana 09 Olaines Sporta centrs +0.71 2:38.91 352 34.70 40.29 43.07 40.85
23. BRIKOVA Julija 07 Daugavpils SS +0.86 2:39.66 347 34.01 40.58 43.97 41.10
24. SVENCA Milana 10 Daugavpils SS +0.86 2:39.76 346 35.28 39.72 43.21 41.55
25. PILENKO Jana 09 Olaines Sporta centrs +0.75 2:43.56 323 36.80 41.30 44.16 41.30
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7th Latvian Youth and Junior Championships
Riga, 1. - 3.5.2025

Event 14, Girls, 200m Freestyle, Prelim

RESULTS OF PRELIMINARY HEATS

1. RANDVALI Maari 09 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.69 2:08.62 664Q 29.70 32.77 33.37 32.78
2. ROOP Adele 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.64 2:09.09 657Q 29.73 32.58 33.60 33.18
3. TANKLER Sheril 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.76 2:09.78 646Q 30.14 33.33 33.83 32.48
4. MOTSNIK Kirke 07 TOPi Ujumisklubi +0.75 2:11.41 622Q 30.40 32.98 33.73 34.30
5. ANNUS Isabel 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.74 2:11.87 616Q 30.43 33.07 34.55 33.82
6. KRAUKLE Emilija 08 PK Ogre +0.71 2:12.18 612Q 30.61 33.27 34.47 33.83
7. OVSIANNIKOVA Veronika 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.72 2:12.52 607Q 30.93 33.53 34.48 33.58
8. HALJASTE Heleriin 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.66 2:12.63 605Q 30.71 33.70 34.48 33.74
9. STRAZDINA Emilija 08 Valmieras SS +0.75 2:13.89 588R 30.95 33.95 35.22 33.77

10. ROONI Lenna 10 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.72 2:13.97 587R 31.74 34.22 34.43 33.58
11. NIINEP Karolina 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi+0.77 2:14.81 576 30.36 34.41 35.27 34.77
12. JAARATS Emily-Parli 11 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.74 2:15.54 567 30.17 35.10 35.98 34.29
13. SIDLOVSKA Evelina 07 Daugavpils SS +0.73 2:15.63 566 30.16 33.80 34.95 36.72
14. VILBORN Freya Cornelia 11 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.67 2:16.05 561 30.57 34.83 36.29 34.36
15. LYAKH Kira 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.65 2:16.20 559 30.84 34.09 35.46 35.81
16. ANSPOKA Anete 09 Siguldas SS +0.72 2:17.13 548 31.11 35.23 35.40 35.39
17. JAMSA Fiona 08 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.70 2:18.14 536 30.73 34.23 36.58 36.60
18. ROASTO Emma 09 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.66 2:19.30 522 30.75 35.57 36.51 36.47
19. KURBALE DA SILVA I. 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.86 2:21.63 497 32.45 36.42 37.52 35.24
20. MUIDRE Marit 09 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.74 2:21.80 495 32.11 35.81 37.00 36.88
21. GERASEVA Anna 07 Jelgavas SPS +0.77 2:22.40 489 31.16 35.58 38.03 37.63
22. OTS Karolin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.72 2:23.36 479 31.45 36.22 37.85 37.84
23. SUUROJA Charlotte-Sophia10 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.69 2:23.45 478 32.33 36.64 37.28 37.20
24. GUSTINA Marta 12 Dobeles SS +0.68 2:25.83 455 33.39 38.14 37.71 36.59
25. DALBINA Sofija 09 Kekavas NSS +0.78 2:26.12 453 33.55 37.35 38.43 36.79
26. BEGEBA-LATININA Darja 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.69 2:27.69 438 33.87 37.61 38.72 37.49
27. PETRUSE Margarita 09 RSS Ridzene +0.68 2:27.95 436 33.47 37.13 38.67 38.68
28. MONOKANDILOSE Darija 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.77 2:28.32 433 32.15 36.48 39.57 40.12
29. VASILEVSKA Sara 12 Rigas Kipsalas PK +0.79 2:28.65 430 32.78 38.21 38.64 39.02
30. RUUSSAAR Itti 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.73 2:28.66 430 33.65 37.16 38.88 38.97
31. MADDISON Helena 09 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.77 2:29.04 426 34.60 38.79 38.80 36.85
32. KUUSNOMM Karina 13 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.65 2:29.07 426 34.91 38.68 38.81 36.67
33. LIPPUR Anette 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.89 2:29.45 423 34.23 39.45 38.84 36.93
34. MACULANE Nikola 08 Valmieras SS +0.65 2:29.70 421 33.18 38.24 40.03 38.25
35. KUZMINA Ksenija 12 Daugavpils SS +0.62 2:29.77 420 33.39 38.57 38.95 38.86
36. RENGARDE Zete 10 PK Ogre +0.82 2:29.82 420 33.70 37.67 39.44 39.01
37. DZENITE Elza 08 Jurmalas SS +0.68 2:30.08 418 32.73 37.83 40.21 39.31
38. DJURENDAKA Enija 11 Dobeles SS +0.79 2:30.45 415 32.99 37.51 39.79 40.16
39. GUBINA Darja 09 Olaines Sporta centrs +0.72 2:30.70 413 33.32 37.53 39.22 40.63
40. SKRABE Liene Evelina 11 Valmieras SS +0.66 2:30.79 412 33.65 37.57 39.98 39.59
41. SUTT Elizabeth 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.71 2:30.87 411 33.60 38.50 40.69 38.08
42. GEDROITE Karolina 11 Daugavpils SS +0.74 2:30.97 410 33.88 38.05 39.63 39.41
43. KRAVALE Kamilla 13 Daugavpils SS +0.77 2:31.07 410 33.88 37.77 41.65 37.77
44. RAJAMAGI Emma Laura 10 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.85 2:31.92 403 33.54 38.84 40.42 39.12
45. PETROVA Diana 12 SK Delfins +0.72 2:32.96 394 33.91 39.71 40.26 39.08
46. KUBLICKA Elza Monika 08 Valmieras SS +0.70 2:33.01 394 34.98 38.99 41.22 37.82
47. METSUR Karolin 11 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.85 2:33.30 392 34.00 38.86 40.95 39.49
48. SULSENBERG Aya Sofia 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.80 2:33.63 389 34.41 39.84 40.71 38.67
49. PLATO Luisa 11 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.79 2:34.60 382 35.58 39.80 40.54 38.68
50. NICIPORE Elizabete 12 Valmieras SS +0.71 2:34.97 379 33.50 40.68 40.95 39.84
51. VIILUP Mia Adriana 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.77 2:36.24 370 34.26 39.09 40.74 42.15
52. ANDINA Emilija Inese 08 Liepajas KSS +0.79 2:36.93 365 33.63 40.99 41.77 40.54
53. SEMJONOVA Adriana 09 Olaines Sporta centrs +0.71 2:38.91 352 34.70 40.29 43.07 40.85
54. BRIKOVA Julija 07 Daugavpils SS +0.86 2:39.66 347 34.01 40.58 43.97 41.10
55. SVENCA Milana 10 Daugavpils SS +0.86 2:39.76 346 35.28 39.72 43.21 41.55
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7th Latvian Youth and Junior Championships
Riga, 1. - 3.5.2025

Event 14, Girls, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, RESULTS OF PRELIMINARY HEATS

Rank Name YOB Team RT TimePointsLevel 50m 100m 150m 200m

56. GIPTERE Marta 12 Daugavpils SS +0.75 2:40.13 344 36.27 42.31 42.74 38.81
57. PURINA Laima 13 Kekavas NSS +0.79 2:40.17 344 36.47 40.59 42.77 40.34
58. KALNINA Monta 12 Bauskas NBJSS +0.88 2:41.40 336 36.10 43.92 44.06 37.32
59. PILENKO Jana 09 Olaines Sporta centrs +0.75 2:43.56 323 36.80 41.30 44.16 41.30
60. DALECKA Megija 13 Kekavas NSS +0.78 2:44.01 320 36.82 42.51 44.63 40.05
61. PITKA Keita 12 Dobeles SS +0.68 2:45.19 313 36.88 42.18 44.68 41.45
62. SLOOG Simona 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.75 2:45.32 312 37.16 42.29 42.57 43.30
63. SKRIMA Anna 13 Kekavas NSS +0.88 2:46.23 307 36.60 43.64 45.36 40.63
64. MASLOBOJEVA Karina 13 Daugavpils SS +0.87 2:53.36 271 38.57 44.55 47.41 42.83
65. KRAVCEVICA Adelina 13 Daugavpils SS 2:59.16 245 39.37 47.04 48.57 44.18
66. LEIKUSE Liliana 14 Daugavpils SS +0.93 3:01.13 237 40.49 47.17 49.10 44.37
67. LOGINA Lorena 13 Daugavpils SS 3:03.75 227 39.45 47.33 49.78 47.19
68. KISELOVA Emilija 15 Daugavpils SS 3:05.39 221 40.08 49.81 49.02 46.48

EXH MASKAVA-PUDANE K. 01 SK Delfins +0.75 2:21.60 497 30.99 35.44 37.78 37.39


